Supplementary Order Paper

HOUSE REPRESENTATIVES OF

Tuesday, the 4th Day of December 1951

PUBLIC SERVICE AMENDMENT BILL

Hon. Mr. Webb, in Committee, to move the following amendments:—

Clause 7, subclause (3): To omit the word "officer" in line 20, and

substitute the word "employee".

Clause 7, subclause (7): To omit the word "made" in line 7, and substitute the word "involved"; to omit the word "Appeal" in line 10, and substitute the word "Review".

Clause 7, subclause (10): To omit the words "The procedure of the Review Authority shall in all respects be absolutely in the discretion of the Authority, and the Authority shall not be bound to proceed with the inquiry in any formal manner, or formally to sit as a tribunal" in lines 21 to 25.

Clause 7, subclause (11): To omit the word "otherwise" in line 34; to add to the subclause the words "if in the opinion of the Authority this

would be contrary to the interests of national security"

Clause 7, subclause (12): To insert, after the word "and" in line 39, the words "except on the ground of lack of jurisdiction".